eign exchange rates. For each sensitivity scenario, the
impact of change in a single factor is shown, with oth-
er assumptions or variables held constant.

The following tables show the effect on the loss be-
fore tax as at 31 December 2021 from N360/$ (2020:
N410.25/$) closing rate. These closing rates were de-
termined by obtaining NAFEX rate.

Also, the Company manages this risk by adopting
close asset/liability matching criteria, to minimize the
impact of mismatches between asset and liability val-
ues arising from interest rate movements.

Furthermore, the Company uses sensitivity analysis
to measure the impact of interest rate changes and
movements on the value of our financial assets scenar-
ios.

The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk is limited
to changes in fixed income and money market instru-
ments interest rates. These instruments have fixed in-
terest rates.

Interest rate profile

At the end of the reporting period the interest rate
profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial
instruments as reported to the Management of the
Company are as follows:

31 December 2021 Base NGN'000 Total

In thousands of Naira

10% increase  383,566  38,357  38,357

10% decrease  383,566  (38,357)  (38,357)

31 December 2020  Base  NGN'000  Total

In thousands of Naira

10% increase  671,661  67,166  67,166

10% decrease  671,661  (67,166)  (67,166)

Financial instruments Notes 2021 2020

N'000 N'000

Cash and cash equivalents 13  92,050  661,137

Placements 13  291,516  10,524

Held-to maturity financial assets 15  972,436  886,042

Statutory deposits 25  333,654  333,654

 1,689,656  1,891,357

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2021 Annual Report Guinea Insurance Plc 85

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined
based on the exposure to interest rates for non-deriv-
ative instruments at the balance sheet date. A 10% in-

Other price risk management

The Company is exposed to equity price risks arising
from equity investments both quoted and unquoted

Equity price sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined
based on the exposure to equity price changes for both
listed and unlisted equities at the balance sheet date.